
 

Mr Richard Parry Jones, BA, MA. 
Prif Weithredwr – Chief Executive 
CYNGOR SIR YNYS MÔN 
ISLE OF ANGLESEY COUNTY COUNCIL 
Swyddfeydd y Cyngor - Council Offices 
LLANGEFNI 
Ynys Môn - Anglesey 
LL77 7TW 
 
Ffôn / tel (01248) 752500 
Ffacs / fax (01248) 750839 

 

 

RHYBUDD O GYFARFOD  NOTICE OF MEETING 

PWYLLGOR SGRIWTINI PARTNERIAETH 
AC ADFYWIO 

PARTNERSHIP AND REGENERATION 
SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

DYDD LLUN, 17 MEHEFIN 2013  am   

1.00 o'r gloch MONDAY, 17 JUNE, 2013 at 1.00 p.m. 

YSTAFELL BWYLLGOR 1, 
SWYDDFEYDD Y CYNGOR, LLANGEFNI 

COMMITTEE ROOM 1, COUNCIL 
OFFICES, LLANGEFNI 

Swyddog Pwyllgor 
Mrs. Mairwen Hughes 
(01248) 752 516 

 
Committee Officer 

 

AELODAU / MEMBERS 
Cynghorwyr / Councillors:- 
 

Annibynnol / Independent 
 
Jeffrey M.Evans, D R Hughes (Cadeirydd/Chair), W T Hughes, Richard Owain Jones a 
Dafydd Rhys Thomas 
 

Llafur / Labour 
 
Raymond Jones 
 

Plaid Cymru / The Party of Wales 
 
Carwyn Jones, Alun W Mummery (Is-Gadeirydd/Vice-Chair), Dylan Rees a 
Nicola Roberts 
 
Aelodau Ychwanegol/Additional Members (gyda hawl pleidleisio ar faterion addysg/with 
voting rights in respect of educational matters) 
 
Parch./Rev. Robert Townsend (Yr Egwlys yng Nghymru/The Church in Wales) a  
Mr. Keith Roberts (Yr Eglwys Babyddol Rufeinig/The Roman Catholic Church) 
 
 

Dogfen ir Cyhoedd



 

 

R H A G L E N 
 
 

1    DATGANIAD O DDIDDORDEB   

 Derbyn unrhyw ddatganiad o ddiddordeb gan unrhyw Aelod neu Swyddog mewn 
perthynas ag unrhyw eitem ar y Rhaglen. 

  
 

2    COFNODION  (Tudalennau 1 - 2) 

 Cyflwyno, i’w cadarnhau, gofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 30 Mai, 2013. 

  
 

3    BWRDD IECHYD PRIFYSGOL BETSI CADWALADR  (Tudalennau 3 - 18) 

 • Diweddariad cyffredinol ar eu rhaglen moderneiddio/trawsnewid. 
• Iechyd Cyhoeddus – Materion Diogelu Iechyd (Cyflwyniad ynghlwm) 
• Diweddariad mewn perthynas ag Ardaloedd Lleol 

  
 

4    CYTUNDEB ADRAN 33 AR GYFER Y GWASANAETH ARBENIGOL PLANT  
(Tudalennau 19 - 26) 

 Cyflwyno adroddiad ar y cyd gan Gyngor Sir Ynys Môn a Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Betsi 
Cadwaladr. 

  
 

5    DIOGELU OEDOLION – SEFYDLU FFRAMWAITH STRATEGOL AR GYFER 
GOGLEDD CYMRU  (Tudalennau 27 - 38) 

 Cyflwyno adroddiad gan y Pennaeth Gwasanaeth (Gwasanaethau Oedolion). 

  
 

6    ENWEBU AELOD I WASANAETHU AR Y PANEL RHIANT CORFFORAETHOL  
(Tudalennau 39 - 40) 

 Cyflwyno adroddiad gan y Swyddog Sgriwtini. 
  
 

7    DYDDIAD Y CYFARFOD NESAF   

 Nodi y cynhelir y cyfarfod nesaf o’r Pwyllgor hwn ar ddydd Iau 25 Gorffennaf, 2013 am 
2.00 p.m. 

  
 



PWYLLGOR SGRIWTINI PARTNERIAETH AC ADFYWIO

Cofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 30 Mai, 2013

YN BRESENNOL: Y Cynghorwyr Jeff Evans, Derlwyn R. Hughes, W.T. Hughes,
Carwyn Jones, Raymond Jones, R.O. Jones, A.W. Mummery,
Dylan Rees, Nicola Roberts, Dafydd R. Thomas.

WRTH LAW: Prif Weithredwr,
Pennaeth Swyddogaeth (Cyfreithiol a Gweinyddiaeth)/Swyddog 
Monitro,
Pennaeth Gwasanaethau Democrataidd Dros Dro,
Rheolwr Gwasanaethau Pwyllgor.

YMDDIHEURIADAU: Dim

HEFYD YN BRESENNOL: Y Cynghorydd G.O. Jones – Cadeirydd y Cyngor Sir

1. DATGANIAD O DDIDDORDEB

Ni chafwyd datganiad o ddiddordeb.

2. CADEIRYDD

Etholwyd y Cynghorydd Derlwyn R. Hughes yn Gadeirydd.

3. IS-GADEIRYDD

Etholwyd y Cynghorydd Alun W. Mummery yn Is-Gadeirydd.

Y CYNGHORYDD G.O. JONES
FEL CADEIRYDD Y CYNGOR SIR

Eitem 2 ar y Rhaglen

Tudalen 1



Tudalen 2

This page is intentionally left blank



Insert name of 

presentation on 

Health Protection Team Report for Isle of Anglesey

County Council Scrutiny Committee 

Dr Chris Whiteside 

Meddyg Ymgynghorol mewn Rheoli Clefydau Trosglwyddadwy

Iechyd Cyhoeddus Cymru 

Consultant in Communicable Disease Control

Public Health Wales                                     

17  Mehefin/ June 2013

Adroddiad Tîm Diogelu Iechyd ar gyfer Pwyllgor Craffu

Cyngor Sir Ynys Môn

E
item

 3 ar y R
haglen

T
udalen 3



Pwy ydym ni? 

Who are we? 

• Tîm Diogelu Iechyd Gogledd Cymru 

(HPT)

• Rhan o HPT Cymru gyfan 

• Wedi’
[...]
 2013 can be found in Appendix 1.   

 

Options 

1 Maintain the status quo – 4 North Wales Safeguarding Boards and 1 Sub-regional Adult 

Safeguarding Board (Gwynedd and Anglesey) 

Given the clear direction provided within the Social Services and Well-being (Wales) Bill, the option 

of maintaining the status quo in 4 of the North Wales Local Authority areas is unlikely to be 

commended by the Welsh Government. A North Wales Adult Protection forum exists in North Wales 

however, this is a network arrangement for information sharing and peer support.   

 

 

Tudalen 34



 

 

This option is least favourable as:  

- It is not in line with the requirements of the Deputy Minister 

- It is resource intensive  

- It does not bring about efficiency 

- The current arrangement is a network and not a decision making forum 

 

2 Three Sub-regional North Wales Adult Safeguarding Boards (Wrexham and Flintshire, 

Denbighshire and Conwy, Gwynedd and Ynys Mon).   

There are a number of strengths and weaknesses to this option; the most significant weakness is the 

requirement for appropriate resources and duplication of work in particular for the regionally 

structured organisations such as North Wales Police and Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board.  

This model is already being progressed by Gwynedd and Anglesey and therefore, there will be 

shared-learning available to develop this model.  Local Authority members and officers may find a 

three board structure may initially be more palatable and more acceptable from a governance point 

of view.   

 

This model would also mirror the established LSCB structure and again learning from this 

development would be shared.   

This option is not favourable as:  

- It is not within the spirit of the Welsh Government’s footprint underpinning 

collaboration across boundaries.   

- It does not bring about efficiency and sufficiently reduce duplication 

- It continues to be resource intensive 

- It is not cond
[...]
s the favoured option as:  

-  This model is currently being piloted in children’s safeguarding through the LSCB model 

and early indications are encouraging and positive 

- Gwynedd and Anglesey have started on the journey of establishing a joint board and the 

learning from this is available 

- It allows for the structures to be developed in ways which strike an acceptable and well-

managed balance between local and regional agendas 

- It maintains the ability to be responsive to local issues and practice 

- The regional adult safeguarding elements could create a higher profile and increase the 

North Wales Board’s influence regionally and nationally 

- This model would be more manageable for the pan-North Wales organisations 

- It strengthens the collaborative agenda in North Wales 

- Having the same model for adults and children safeguarding boards will bring about 

equity for both adult and children safeguarding in readiness for any direction from 

Welsh Government 

- Over time, this model will bring about the opportunity to merge some common areas of 

safeguarding practice across children and adults e.g. training, policies and procedures, 

performance and audit, serious case reviews.   

- This model will also bring a real opportunity for integrated business support to underpin 

children and adult safeguarding across North Wales.   

 

 

 

Tudalen 37



 

 

 

 

5 The favoured option – a two tier Adult Safeguarding Board 

The potential structure for this option consists of:  

- One Regional Adult Safeguarding Board 

- Three Sub-regional Adult Safeguarding Boards (Gwynedd/Anglesey; 

Conwy/Denbighshire; Flintshire/Wrexham) 

- To underpin the above, four regional sub-groups:  

o Training 

o Policies and procedures (linking to National work) 

o Performance and Audit 

o Serious case reviews 

 

Next Steps:  

1)  The collaborative of NWSSIC, NWASH and safeguarding leads for the Betsi Cadwaladr 

University Health Board, North Wales 

Minutes of the meeting


PWYLLGOR SGRIWTINI PARTNERIAETH AC ADFYWIO  DYDD LLUN, 17 MEHEFIN 
2013 

 

PWYLLGOR SGRIWTINI PARTNERIAETH AC ADFYWIO  
 
 

Cofnodion y cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar Dydd Llun, 17 Mehefin 2013 
 
 
YN BRESENNOL:   
 

D R Hughes (Cadeirydd) 
W T Hughes 
Carwyn Jones 
Richard Owain Jones 
Raymond Jones 
Jeffrey M.Evans 
Alun W Mummery 
Dylan Rees 
Nicola Roberts 
Dafydd Rhys Thomas 
 

WRTH LAW:   
 

HEFYD YN BRESENNOL:  Cynghorwr   
  
 

YMDDIHEURIADAU:   
  
  
  
 

 

1 DATGANIAD O DDIDDORDEB  
 

2 BETSI CADWALADR UNIVERSITY HEALTH BOARD  
 

3 SECTION 33 AGREEMENT FOR THE SPECIALIST CHILDREN'S SERVICE  
 

4 ADULTS SAFEGUARDING - TOWARDS A NORTH WALES STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK  
 

5 NOMINATION OF MEMBER TO THE CORPORATE PARENTING PANEL  
 
 
 
 Daeth y cyfarfod i ben am 6.00 o'r gloch 

 
 Y COMISIYNYDD <NAME> 
 CADEIRYDD 


